
Page 1 of 2  

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT AND 

COLLEGE OF THE REDWOODS ADULT AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION 

 

 

This First Amendment ( “ A m e n d m e n t ” )  to the agreement i s  entered into by 

and between the County of Humboldt ("COUNTY") and the College of the Redwoods 

Adult and Community Education ("CONTRACTOR") on September 25th, 2021 

("Agreement"), who shall sometimes be collectively referred to as the “Parties” herein.  

Once executed, this Amendment shall be effective as of August 11, 2021 (the 

effective date of the Agreement). 

 

RECITALS 

A. WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into the Agreement with a Term through 

June 30, 2022, and the COUNTY now desires to extend the Term through June 30, 

2023; and 

B. WHEREAS, the enrollment associated with the Project has been higher than 

anticipated, and the COUNTY desires to increase the maximum amount payable 

to allow completion of the Project; and 

C. WHEREAS, with this Amendment the Parties now wish to amend the Agreement to 

increase its maximum amount payable and extend its term. 

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the statements set forth above, which are 

incorporated as though set forth in their entirety below, the parties mutually agree as 

follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. The Term, is hereby amended so the end date of the Agreement is June 30, 2023.  

2. Agreement Section 3.A., Compensation and Payment, is hereby replaced and 

amended to read as follows: 

 

3.A. The maximum amount payable for all goods and/or services 

provided pursuant to the Agreement and this Amendment is sixty four 

thousand dollars ($64,000.00).  CONTRACTOR agrees to provide all 

goods and/or services required under the Agreement and this 

Amendment for an amount not to exceed such maximum dollar 

amount.  The specific rates and costs applicable to this Agreement 



Page 2 of 2  

and Amendment are set forth in Exhibit A attached to the 

Agreement, Description of Goods and/or Services and Schedule of 

Rates, which is attached to the Agreement and incorporated by 

reference in this Amendment. 

 

3. Except as expressly revised in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the 

Agreement remain unchanged, and in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this First Amendment to be 

executed and effective as of August 11, 2021: 

 

COUNTY 

  

BY                                                                        

 

TITLE                                                                  

 

DATE                                                                    

 

CONTRACTOR, College of the Redwoods, Adult and Community Education 

 

BY                                                                        

 

TITLE                                                                  

 

DATE                                                                  


